TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM641220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVATAR INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC
Street Address:	404 Columbia Street
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4979626	AVATAR 20/20 SURVEY
Registration Number:	2957916	HR SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4795310	INTELLIGENT PATIENT SURVEYS
Registration Number:	2856880	SWEET 16
Registration Number:	3243870	TURNING DATA INTO ACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-715-5000

Email: ip-docket@quarles.com Quarles & Brady LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Attention Nicole Murray Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153586.00372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Murray
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Murray/

DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Certificate of Merger (DE)#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (DE)#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (DE)#page3.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (DE)#page4.tif		
ource=Certificate of Merger (DF)#page5 tif		

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ON THE SPOT SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "SOYRING CONSULTING, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION, "DYNAMIC CLINICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "AVATAR INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BIVARUS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MOREHEAD ASSOCIATES, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202216541

Date: 01-05-21

4599556 8100M SR# 20208814752

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





Delaware

The First State

4599556 8100M SR# 20208814752

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Busines, Securing of States

Authentication: 202216541

Date: 01-05-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:00 PM 12/31/2020
FILED 07:00 PM 12/31/2020
SR 20208814752 - File Number 6311522

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MERGING
AVATAR INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY,
SOYRING CONSULTING, INC.,
BIVARUS, INC.,
MOREHEAD ASSOCIATES, INC.,
ON THE SPOT SYSTEMS, INC.,
DYNAMIC CLINICAL SYSTEMS, INC., AND
WITH AND INTO
PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the North Carolina Business Corporations Act and the Indiana Business Flexibility Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Press Ganey Associates LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company"), and the names of each corporation being merged with and into the Surviving Limited Liability Company are: (i) Avatar International Holding Company, a Delaware corporation ("Avatar"), (ii) Soyring Consulting, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Soyring"), (iii) Bivarus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bivarus"), (iv) Morehead Associates, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Morehead"), (v) On the Spot Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("OSS"), and (vi) Dynamic Clinical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DCS", together with the Surviving Limited Liability Company, Avatar, Soyring, Bivarus, Moreland and OSS, the "Constituent Entities").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Press Ganey Associates LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2020 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 404 Columbia St., South Bend, IN 46601-2315, the place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder/shareholder or member of the Constituent Entities.

QB\60668611.4

SEVENTH: The Surviving Limited Liability Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Limited Liability Company at 404 Columbia St., South Bend, IN 46601-2315.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

QB\60668611.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 31st day of December, 2020.

Ву:

Devin J. Anderson, Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Delaware

RECORDED: 04/22/2021